## **Letter of Recommendation**

To

National Library of Medicine Building 38A - Room 4N-419 8600 Rockville Pike Bethesda, MD U.S.A. 20894

As the Editor-in-Chief of the Journal of Neurology & Neurophysiology, I have established an internationally recognized translational research journal for rapid open-access dissemination of clinical, basic and translational research. As Editor-in-Chief, I will maintain a high standard of publication in the journal using a multi reviewer peer review system. I will continue to provide my service to the Journal of Neurology & Neurophysiology as the Editor-in-Chief and as a peer reviewer for articles directly related to my extensive experience in neurodegenerative disease research and drug development. I do not have any conflict of interest, which would interfere with this important service for science, medicine, and technology communities.

I strongly recommend this journal to be indexed in PubMed Central for world-wide dissemination of all scientific content published in the Journal of Neurology & Neurophysiology. The journal staff and expert members of the editorial board that I have assembled are dedicated to the rapid publication of peer reviewed science, and have worked diligently to establish its high professional standing.

Sincerely,

Paul A. Lapchak, Ph.D. FAHA

Faul a. Lopelle

Director of Translational Research

Cedars-Sinai Medical Center

Professor, Department of Neurology & Neurosurgery

Advanced Health Sciences Pavilion, Rm 8305

127 S. San Vicente Blvd Los Angeles, CA 90048 Office : 310-248-8188

Fax: 310-248-7568

Email: Paul.Lapchak@cshs.org

Editor-in-Chief Journal of Neurology & Neurophysiology

